

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.4

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35474/2017
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-09-2017
in SAW No. 652/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature for
Rajasthan at Jodhpur)

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALVINDER KAUR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.137729/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.)

Date : 09-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Manish Malik, Adv. (AAG)

Ms.Ruchi Kohli, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay from operation
of the impugned judgment dated 13th September, 2017 passed
by the High Court in D.B.Spl.Appl.Writ No.652 of 2017.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Kailash Chander)
Court Master