

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35474/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-09-2017 in SAW No. 652/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jodhpur)

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALVINDER KAUR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.137729/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 07-12-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR
Mr. Manish Malik, Adv.
Mr. Rana Prashant, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Surya Kant, AOR
Mr. Pranav Vyas, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Tyagi, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, AOR
Chitrangada Rashtervara, Adv.
Mr. Damodar Solanki, Adv.
Ms. Vaidruti Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Shaurya Singh Rathore, Adv.
Mr. Suresh Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption from filing O.T. granted.

Leave granted.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR