

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

IA 137729/2017, in Civil Appeal No(s). 12124/2018

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BALVINDER KAUR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.137729/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.)

Date : 25-04-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Surya Kant, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await track report for notice of alternative arrangement
in respect of respondent no.1.

Respondent no.2 is duly represented.

Statement of case has not been filed and time has
expired.

List again on 19.7.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar